Leg Total
(mile: (miles)
0.00 0.00
4.61 4.61
0.76 5.37
0.82 6.19
2.20 8.40
0.60 9.00
2.23 11.23
2.21 13.44
1.11  14.55
0.00 14.56
2.10 16.65
0.94 17.59
1.28 18.88
0.57 19.44
2.32 21.76
0.79 22.55
1.33 23.88
0.14 24.02
0.00 24.02
1.27 25.29
3.17 28.46
1.64 30.10
0.49 30.59
0.78 31.37
2.96 34.33
0.79 35.12
1.99 37.12
0.16 37.28
0.81 38.10
0.39 38.48
2.58 41.06
1.56 42.62
0.23 42.85
1.18 44.03
4.71 48.74
1.90 50.63
1.75 52.38
0.05 52.43
0.09 52.52
0.38 52.90
0.96 53.86
1.10 54.96
2.38 57.34
0.93 58.27
1.15 59.42
3.92 63.34

Name

Left
Right
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Left
Rest Stop
Straight
Straight
Right
Left
Left
Left
Right
Right
Rest Stop
Straight
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Left
Left
Left
Straight
Straight
Right
Right
Left
Straight
Rest Stop
Right
Left
Straight
Right
Straight
Right
Straight
Straight
Straight

DB4D Double Metric Century

Directions

Left onto NY 64

Turn right at Bristol Rd/Co Rd 32

Turn right onto Montanye Rd

Montanye becomes Goodale Rd

In Cheshire turn right at NY-21 S

Turn left at Deuel Rd

Turn right at Co Rd 16 (W Lake Rd)

Turn left onto Seneca Point Rd

Bristol Harbor Golf Club rest stop on right
Continue on Seneca Point Rd

Continue onto Bopple Hill Rd

Turn right at NY-21 N

Turn left at Bills Rd

Turn left at Stid Hill Rd

Turn left at NY-64 S

Take the 1st right onto Gannett Hill Rd

Take the 1st right Into Ontario County Park
Ontario County Park rest stop

Continue around park

Turn right onto Gannett Hill Rd

Turn right at Porter Rd

Turn left at Co Rd 33 (W Hollow Rd)

Turn right onto Clement Rd

Turn left at Gulick Rd

Turn right at Co Rd 36 (Hunt Hollow Rd)

Turn left at French Hill Rd

French Hill Rd turns right at Dug Rd, continue on French Rd
Take the 1st left onto Garlinghouse Atlanta Rd
Turn left atTinney Rd

Turn left at Eelpot Rd

Turn left at NY-21 and immediately right onto Strong Hill Rd
Continue straight onto County Line Rd
Becomes Blodgett Rd

Turn right at NY-53 S

Turn right at Mattoon Rd

Turn left at Avoca West Creek Prattsburg Rd/Co Rd 7
Cross NY 53 and continue onto Chapel St
Prattsburg rest stop

Turn right at N Main St

Turn left at Mechanic St

Continue onto Co Rd 74 (Prattsburg Pulteney Rd)
Slight right at Co Rd 77 (Shuart Rd)

Head east on Co Rd 77

Turn right at Co Rd 77 (Elmbois Rd)

Continue onto Depew Rd

Depew becomes Reservoir Hill Rd

Continue onto Pulteney St



Leg Total
(mile: (miles)
0.38 63.72
0.12 63.84
1.29 65.13
0.00 65.13
2.00 67.13
2.80 69.93
0.43 70.36
0.95 71.31
1.32 72.63
3.02 75.64
0.52 76.17
1.54 77.71
1.76  79.46
1.34 80.80
0.27 81.07
6.39 87.46
8.11 95.56
0.07 95.64
0.26 95.90
0.68 96.58
1.81 98.39
2.77 101.17
1.90 103.10
1.60 104.50
3.20 107.70
3.05 110.75
0.00 110.75
0.85 111.60
2.39 113.99
2.21 116.20
1.26 117.46
3.57 121.03
1.17 122.20
0.52 122.72
2.30 125.02
3.11 128.13

Name

Left
Straight
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Left
Straight
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Straight
Straight
Straight
Straight
Right
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Right
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Left
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Straight
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Right
Rest Stop
Left

Left

DB4D Double Metric Century

Directions

Slight left at Co Rd 76 (Pulteney St)

Continue onto G H Taylor Memorial Dr (Bully Hill Rd)

Bully Hill Vineyards rest stop

Continue onto Bully Hill Rd (G H Taylor Memorial Dr)

Turn left at Co Rd 76/S Pulteney Rd

Head north on Co Rd 76 (S Pulteney Rd) Continue to follow Co Rd 76
Slight right at Judson Rd

Judson becomes Prattsburg Pulteney Rd then Main St
Continue onto Co Rd 78 (Main St/Pulteney Browns Corners Rd)
Continue straight onto Browns Corners Rd/Co Rd 75

Continue onto Co Route 33 (Darbys Corners Rd)

Turn right at Co Rd 32 (Italy Hill Rd)

For 100 mi cut turn left on Co Rd 32 toward Italy Turnpike
Continue straight onto W Lake Rd/New York 54A N

Turn right at Pepper Rd

Turn right at W Bluff Dr

Keuka Lake Park rest stop

Turn left onto Skyline Dr

Turn left at Assembly Ave/Co Rd 25

Cross NY 54A onto Kinneys Corners Rd

Kinney Corners becomes Yoder Hill Rd

Continue onto County House Woods Rd

Turn left at Co Route 24 (County House Rd)

Slight right at Belknap Hill Rd

Turn left at Armstrong Rd

Turn right at Co Rd 32 (Italy Hill Rd)

Turn right onto Co Route 34 (Italy Hill Turnpike)

Continuation of 100 mi cut at Italy Hill Turnpike

Italy Valley rest stop

Continue onto Co Route 18 (Italy Valley Rd)

Turn right at Bassett Rd

Turn right onto Co Rd 21 (Italy Valley Rd)

Turn right at NY-53 N

Continue onto NY 21 N (S Main St)

Slight left at Griesa Hill Rd

Turn right at Bristol Springs Rd/Co Rd 12 Continue to follow Co Rd 12
Scenic overlook rest stop

Turn left at NY-64 N

Turn left into Bristol Mt Parking Lot



